P96000084415 Ference Huncz			
11410 N.	Kench II Dr. # 204 Address	4	
Miami City/State/Z	FL 33176 ip Phone #	- Office Use Only	
CORPORATION N			
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): 200001970352 -10/10/96-01075-003 -10/10/96-01075-003 *****122.50 (Corporation Name) 2. (Corporation Name) (Document #)			
4.	ition Name) (I	Document #)	
Mail out	Pick up time Will wait Dhotocopy	Certified Copy	
NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Profit	Amendment	ីរីទូពី អ្នក	
NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Officer/Dire	g: L	
Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agent	etor 4.8 min	
Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal		
Other	Merger		
OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		
Fictitious Name	Foreign		
Name Reservation	Limited Partnership	510/14	
	Reinstatement	~ 117	
	Trademark	101	
	Other		
		Examiner's Initials	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

September 18, 1996

FERENC KUNCZ 11410 N KENDALL DRIVE, #204 MIAMI, FL 33176

The name HOMEFIRST FINANCIAL, CORPORATION has been reserved for 120 days beginning September 18, 1996. The reservation number is R96000004451 and this reservation is **NONRENEWABLE**.

A reservation is not a grant of authority to use the name. It is only a withholding of a name from its availability for use by another. When the proposed document is submitted, the name will **AGAIN** be checked against the records of the Division and it still no conflict exists and all other requirements are fulfilled, the reserved name shall be filed as the entity name.

The Division of Corporations is a ministerial filing office and may not render any legal advice. The Division does not adjudicate the legality of any corporate name or arbitrate disputes between entities. You may wish to review other laws such as common law rights, including rights to a trade name; United States Code, Federal Trademark Act, Section 1051 (Lantham Act); Chapter 495, Florida Statutes, Registration of Trademarks and Service Marks (Florida Trademark Act); and Section 365.09, Florida Statutes (Fictitious Name Act).

If someone else submits the document for filing, it must have a copy of this letter attached.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 488-9000, the Name Availability Section

Tammy Hampton

Letter number: 596A00043139

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

# "HOMEFIRST FINANCIAL, CORPORATION"

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation, a natural person competent to contract, hereby forms a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I. NAME:

The name of the Corporation shall be:

## "HOMEFIRST FINANCIAL, CORPORATION"

## ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS:

This Corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities of business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida, or any other State, Country, Territory or nation. The principal activity of the Corporation will be, but not limit to: CREDIT AND FINANCIAL CONSULTANT.

Pag.1/4

### ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK:

The maximum number of shares of stick that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is Ten Thousand (10,000) share of common stock having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share. The Corporation will begin business with One Thousand (1,000) shares at One Dollar (\$1.00) per share, or an initial capital contribution of One Thousand Dollars (\$1.000).

#### ARTICLE IV. ADDRESS:

The principal place of business street address and the registered offices address of the corporation shall be 11410 N KENDALL DRIVE, # 204, MIAMI, FL. 33176, and the name of the registered agent of the corporation at the office shall be FERENC B KUNCZ. AND I HEREBY AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES AS REGISTERED AGENT FOR THIS SAID CORPORATION.

Registered Agent: **EERENC B KUNCZ** 

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE:

This Corporation is to exit perpetually.

Pag.2/4

# ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS:

1

4

Ì

This Corporation shall have the following directors in office until otherwise selected according to the bylaws of the Corporation. The directors are as follows:

PRESIDENT:	Isabel M Hernandez
	991 NW 134th Avenue
	Miami, Fl 33182
VICE-PRESIDENT:	Karla Kuncz
	15294 SW 104th Street, # 10-35
	Miami, Fl 33196
TREASURER:	Ferenc Kuncz
	15294 SW 104th Street, # 10-35
	Miami, Fl 33196
ASSISTANT TREASURER:	Octavio Kuncz
	15294 SW 104th Street, # 10-35
	Miami, Fl 33196
SECRETARY:	Piedad M. Sanz de Kuncz
	15294 SW 104th Street, # 10-35
	Miami, Fl 33196
ASSISTANT_SECRETARY:	Harold Kuncz
	15294 SW 104th Street, # 10-35
	Miami, Fl 33196

Pag.3/4

Ŷ

. Т. - 4

## ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATOR:

The name and street address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is: FERENC B KUNCZ, 15294 SW 104th STREET # 10-35, MIAMI, FL 33196.



In WITNESS WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 246 day of 000, 1996.

#### **STATE OF FLORIDA)**

#### **COUNTY OF DADE) SS:**

**BEFORE ME**, the undersigned authority, personally appeared **FERENC B KUNCZ**, who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation this  $\underline{94h}$  day of  $\underline{0ct}$ , 1996.

NOTARY PURIAC, STATE OF FLORIDA

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL JESUS P. MARTINEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC309732 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 3, 1999

Pag..4/4

S.

ł.